SUBJECT:

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: December 8, 2021

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hire

Barnes, Louella
Buffington, Jillian
Castrillon, Catherine
Caughran, Mason
Clemens, Kyle
Contreras, Gabriela
Decker, Laura
Deichler, Ashley

Del Rosario, Gene-Paul
Fonseca, Ramon
Harris, Robert
Heacox, Claire

Hogg, Adriana
Langford, Alisha
Malpica, Joanna
McBride, Shaunna
McGoohan, Roseanne
Meza, Valeria

Mui, Andy

Ochoa Villegas, Maria
Ontiveros, Socorro
Paananen, Stephen
Raman, Krithika
Ramos, Mariela
Tilton, Janis

Vargas, Jessenia
Verma, Rakesh
Weigelt, Regula

Promotion
Lorimer, Christie
McCurdy, Margaret
Philbrick, Carolyn

Retirement
Duenas, Luz
Potts, Martha

Special Ed Assistant Il IEP- Oak Grove MS
Special Ed Assistant 1l CLS- Gregory Gardens
Special Ed Assistant II CLS- Valley View MS
School Bus Driver
School Bus Driver
Special Ed Assistant |1 CLS- Shadelands
Instructional Media Assistant- Foothill MS
Instructional Assistant- Wren Avenue
Asst. to Deaf & Hard of Hearing- EI Dorado MS
Food Service Asst. I- Sequoia MS
Custodian PM- Oak Grove MS
Asst. to Deaf & Hard of Hearing- Westwood EI.
Early Childhood Educator- Crossroads HS
Special Ed Assistant Il CLS- Strandwood EI.
Elementary School Secretary- Rio Vista EI.
Special Ed Assistant Il CLS- Pine Hollow MS
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Wren Avenue El.
Food Service Asst. I- EI Dorado MS
Instructional Media Asst. 1lI- Northgate HS& Foothill MS
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Ygnacio Valley El.
Food Service Asst. I- Concord HS
Instructional Assistant- Wren Avenue
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Sequoia EI.
Academic Data Technician- Research & Evaluation
Special Ed Assistant | CLS- Mt. Diablo HS
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Holbrook Academy
Food Service Asst. I- Ayers El.
Special Ed Assistant Il CLS- Bridge

Lead Food Service Worker 11- Pleasant Hill MS
Special Ed/ General Ed Assistant I11- Eagle Peak/District Wide
Tech Customer Help Desk 11

Senior Instructional Assistant- Loma Vista
Community School Coordinator- Oak Grove MS

Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

11/15/21
11/15/21
11/15/21
11/16/21
10/21/21
11/01/21
11/01/21
11/08/21
11/08/21
11/15/21
11/01/21
11/08/21
10/25/21
11/01/21
11/08/21
12/01/21
11/16/21
11/15/21
10/18/21
11/15/21
11/01/21
10/25/21
11/29/21
11/22/21
11/15/21
11/17/21
11/15/21
11/01/21

11/15/21
11/01/21
11/15/21

12/01/21
11/30/21



Spencer, Chi

Resignation
Adrianzen, Juliana

Banks, Tabitha
Cheney, Michelle
Ciapponi, Ana
Corby, Kerisa
lachella, Sayoko
Lawrence, Melissa
Mangat-Johal, Jima
Munar, Louella
Prevost, Marva
Ramirez, Yekaterina
Vargas, Jessenia

Mail Clerk/Courier

Special Ed Assistant. | IEP- Ygnacio Valley HS
Special Ed Assistant I CLS- Shore Acres EI.

Special Ed Assistant 11 CLS- Mountain View EI.

Instructional Assistant Bilingual- Holbrook
Special Ed Assistant 11 CLS- Bases

Special Ed Assistant | CLS- Northgate HS
Transportation Scheduler

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Gregory Gardens
Elementary Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El.
Special Ed Assistant Il IEP- Bridge

Special Ed Assistant Il CLS- Ygnacio Valley El.

Elementary Noon Supervisor- Holbrook

11/15/21

10/15/21
11/30/21
11/10/21
11/06/21
07/01/21
10/30/21
11/27/21
12/04/21
11/05/21
11/05/21
09/25/21
11/20/21



