

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: December 8, 2021

# **AGENDA DOCKET FORM**

### SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

#### SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

#### New Hire

Barnes, Louella	Special Ed Assistant II IEP- Oak Grove MS	11/15/21
Buffington, Jillian	Special Ed Assistant II CLS- Gregory Gardens	11/15/21
Castrillon, Catherine	Special Ed Assistant II CLS- Valley View MS	11/15/21
Caughran, Mason	School Bus Driver	11/16/21
Clemens, Kyle	School Bus Driver	10/21/21
Contreras, Gabriela	Special Ed Assistant II CLS- Shadelands	11/01/21
Decker, Laura	Instructional Media Assistant- Foothill MS	11/01/21
Deichler, Ashley	Instructional Assistant- Wren Avenue	11/08/21
Del Rosario, Gene-Paul	Asst. to Deaf & Hard of Hearing- El Dorado MS	11/08/21
Fonseca, Ramon	Food Service Asst. I- Sequoia MS	11/15/21
Harris, Robert	Custodian PM- Oak Grove MS	11/01/21
Heacox, Claire	Asst. to Deaf & Hard of Hearing- Westwood El.	11/08/21
Hogg, Adriana	Early Childhood Educator- Crossroads HS	10/25/21
Langford, Alisha	Special Ed Assistant II CLS- Strandwood El.	11/01/21
Malpica, Joanna	Elementary School Secretary- Rio Vista El.	11/08/21
McBride, Shaunna	Special Ed Assistant II CLS- Pine Hollow MS	12/01/21
McGoohan, Roseanne	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Wren Avenue El.	11/16/21
Meza, Valeria	Food Service Asst. I- El Dorado MS	11/15/21
Mui, Andy	Instructional Media Asst. II- Northgate HS& Foothill MS	10/18/21
Ochoa Villegas, Maria	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Ygnacio Valley El.	11/15/21
Ontiveros, Socorro	Food Service Asst. I- Concord HS	11/01/21
Paananen, Stephen	Instructional Assistant- Wren Avenue	10/25/21
Raman, Krithika	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Sequoia El.	11/29/21
Ramos, Mariela	Academic Data Technician- Research & Evaluation	11/22/21
Tilton, Janis	Special Ed Assistant I CLS- Mt. Diablo HS	11/15/21
Vargas, Jessenia	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Holbrook Academy	11/17/21
Verma, Rakesh	Food Service Asst. I- Ayers El.	11/15/21
Weigelt, Regula	Special Ed Assistant II CLS- Bridge	11/01/21
<b>Promotion</b>		
Lorimer, Christie	Lead Food Service Worker II- Pleasant Hill MS	11/15/21
McCurdy, Margaret	Special Ed/ General Ed Assistant III- Eagle Peak/District Wide	11/01/21
Philbrick, Carolyn	Tech Customer Help Desk II	11/15/21
D - 4'		
<u>Retirement</u>	Senior Instructional Assistant I area Vista	12/01/21
Duenas, Luz	Senior Instructional Assistant- Loma Vista	12/01/21
Potts, Martha	Community School Coordinator- Oak Grove MS	11/30/21

# **Resignation**

<u> </u>		
Adrianzen, Juliana	Special Ed Assistant. I IEP- Ygnacio Valley HS	10/15/21
Banks, Tabitha	Special Ed Assistant I CLS- Shore Acres El.	11/30/21
Cheney, Michelle	Special Ed Assistant II CLS- Mountain View El.	11/10/21
Ciapponi, Ana	Instructional Assistant Bilingual- Holbrook	11/06/21
Corby, Kerisa	Special Ed Assistant II CLS- Bases	07/01/21
Iachella, Sayoko	Special Ed Assistant I CLS- Northgate HS	10/30/21
Lawrence, Melissa	Transportation Scheduler	11/27/21
Mangat-Johal, Jima	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Gregory Gardens	12/04/21
Munar, Louella	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Valhalla El.	11/05/21
Prevost, Marva	Special Ed Assistant II IEP- Bridge	11/05/21
Ramirez, Yekaterina	Special Ed Assistant II CLS- Ygnacio Valley El.	09/25/21
Vargas, Jessenia	Elementary Noon Supervisor- Holbrook	11/20/21